TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-7-5

RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHARLES KRICHLING AS A PART-TIME SEASONAL PUBLIC WORKS LABORER

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield has an increase in the open space areas to be maintained; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for a seasonal public works laborer immediately to help in the maintenance of the open space areas; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes it is in the best interest of the public to have a seasonal employee to assist in the maintenance of the open space areas in the Township;

WHEREAS, the Township posted notices requesting application for the seasonal position; and

WHEREAS, the Township received one application from Charles Krichling; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Foreman and Township Clerk recommend Charles Krichling to fill the seasonal part-time position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Charles Krichling is hereby appointed as a seasonal part-time public works laborer for the Township of Chesterfield, effective July 27, 2020 and until the seasonal work is completed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Charles Krichling will be compensated at an hourly rate of \$12.50 per hour.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on July 23, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~~~